September 13, 2024

This document is an English translation of a statement written originally in Japanese. The Japanese original should be considered as the primary version.

ITOCHU Corporation
(Code No. 8001, Prime Market)
Representative Director and President and Chief Operating Officer: Keita Ishii
Contact: Kazunori Harada
General Manager, Investor Relations Division
(TEL. +81-3-3497-7295)

## **Announcement Regarding the Release of Integrated Report 2024**

ITOCHU Corporation ("ITOCHU") hereby announces the release of its Integrated Report 2024 (Japanese edition / English edition) today.

In April of this year, ITOCHU announced the Management Policy "The Brand-new Deal - Profit opportunities are shifting downstream-". This Management Policy serves as a long-term management compass. In Integrated Report 2024, we have included key elements of this policy, detailing our value creation story, which evolves aiming for the sustainable enhancement of corporate value by balancing our financial and non-financial capital, as we move into a new phase of management.

The report is posted on ITOCHU's Investor Relations website. We hope that you will find the Integrated Report helpful in gaining an in-depth understanding of ITOCHU's growth strategies and specific measures.

<ITOCHU's Website>

https://www.itochu.co.jp/en/ir/doc/annual report/